SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 429 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "37:1263" delete "and 1267,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, change "physician" to "congressional"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 8, after "37:1263" delete "and 1267 are" and insert "is"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 10, change "physician" to "congressional"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 14, after "B.(1)" delete "The" and insert "Beginning on January 1, 2017,
- the"and change "seventeen" to "seven"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 15, change "two" to "one" and after "licensed" change "physicians" to
- 14 "physician" and after "of the" change "physician" to "congressional"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 16, delete "provided in Subsection C of this Section"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 18, change "(D)" to "(C)" and after "Section." insert "For purposes of this
- 19 Section, the composition of the congressional districts shall be pursuant to the 2010
- 20 federal decennial census."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, delete lines 21 through 29 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 13
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 3, line 14, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 26 On page 3, line 29, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, line 3, delete "eight physician" and insert "congressional"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 4, line 7, change "physician" to "congressional"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 4, line 8, after "of the" change "physician" to "congressional"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 5, line 3, after "specialty" insert "and ethnic diversity"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 5, line 10, at the beginning of the line change "physician" to "congressional" and
- 9 after "from the" change "physician" to "congressional"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, line 11, change "physician" to "congressional"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, line 13, change "physician" to "congressional"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- 15 On page 5, line 16, change "**F.**" to "**E.**"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 6, line 1, after "that" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2, and insert
- 18 "each member serves a term of four years with no physician member serving more than
- 19 three consecutive four-year terms. Each member serving on the board on August 1,
- 20 **2016, shall be allowed to continue his current four-year term. Upon completion of that**
- 21 four-year term, the member shall be replaced using the selection process established
- 22 <u>in Paragraph (D)(2) of this Section. The first congressional district shall be allotted to</u>
- 23 the first vacancy with each subsequent vacancy being filled by congressional district
- 24 in numerical order from two to six."
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 6, line 3, after "shall" insert "be appointed upon completion of filling all
- 27 congressional district seats on the board and once appointed shall"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 6, delete lines 8 through 12